RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Denfeld	Life House (Amber Sadowski)	2012 Dodge Grand Caravan	Will be auctioned when repairs completed	Amber Sadowski set up the donation for us.
Denfeld	Howard Mooers	In-kind		Donated a JR Propo Venture CP Helicopter with Motor and radio. A trainer 40 with radio plus miscellaneous equipment for our Aerospace Program
District Service Center	Cub Foods Duluth	In-kind	Unity in Our Community	Pallet of Water
District Service Center	Sound Central, LLC (Trent Edgerton)	\$1,200.00	Unity in Our Community	
Lester Park	Emily High	In-kind	For Students	10 backpacks filled with school supplies, and a big box of new markers for art teacher
Lincoln Park	Cheryl Skafte	\$4,850.00		Drama Club
Lincoln Park	Pachel Foundation Managed Agency	\$1,500.00	MSP Institute Arts Field Trip	Charitable Contribution \$1500.00
Piedmont	Hillside United Methodist Church	In-kind - Backpacks and school supplies		
Piedmont	Charlotte Currie	\$250.00	To purchase books for the Book Vending	Donation made in honor of Kathryn Wrazidlo whose granddaughter, Katie Gableman, is

			Machine	a teacher at Piedmont.
Piedmont	DonorsChoose	In-kind - Functional Skills Through Play project items	For Ms. Robinson's Setting II Classroom	Donors are: Karl Erickson (Maplewood, MN), Calmenson Foundation and an Anonymous donor
Stowe	Nancy O'Brien	In-kind		